All dimensions in mm.
24www.harwin.com
	 Part numbers are for housings only, see page 25 for
Trio-Tek contacts.
	 Contacts are rear-insertable.
	 Crimp inspection window in housing.
	 Mates with male connectors on pages 27 to 33.
	 Ideal for volume applications.
Datamate Connectors
Female Crimp Trio-Tek
tools
Recommended Hand Crimp Tool – Z80-255
See pages 87 to 89
	� Instruction sheets available at www.harwin.com/downloads/instructions
Wire Stripping Details
HOW TO ORDER
Single Row double Row Calculation
A B + 5.15
B Total no. of contacts - 2
Calculation
A B + 5.15
B (Total no. of contacts - 1) x 2
0.50
2.00
3.45
11.05
A max
No. 1 contact
B B
2.00
2.00
5.45A max
11.05
0.50No. 1 contact
Ø1.10 max
3.00 – 2.50
Finish
98 HousingSeries code
M80  -  69  X  XX  98
total No. of contacts
02 to 07, 17 Single Row
04, 06, 08, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 26, 34, 44 Double Row
TYPE
0 Single Row
1 Double Row
D
ATA
M
ATE L-TEK
All dimensions in mm.
Datamate Connectors
25www.harwin.com
	 Trio-Tek contacts must be ordered separately,
see page 24 for applicable housings.
	 Barrel Crimp contacts are supplied with the connectors
(page 23) – use the order codes below for extra crimps.
	 For crimp and insertion tools, see pages 87 to 89.
Female Crimp Contacts
TRIO-TEK
BARREL CRIMP
HOW TO ORDER
14.18
14.18
10.18
10.18 Ø1.10 max 3.00
2.50
Wire Stripping Details
Reeled Loose
Ø1.10 max (Ø0.75 max
for Extra Small Bore)
2.00 nominal
7.45
Small Bore Ident Groove
7.45
Extra Small Bore Ident Groove
Large Bore (22 AWG): Extra Small Bore (28 – 32 AWG):
Small Bore (24 – 28 AWG):
7.45
Small Bore Ident Groove
Wire Stripping Details
Finish
01 Gold + Tin (M80-01x)
05 Gold (M80-01x)
42 Gold + Tin (M80-2xx)
45 Gold (M80-2xx)
M80  -  XXX  00  XX